

Misc Case No. 02 of 2022
CNR No. WBJP090001492022
JO CODE: WB00616

Order No. 8 dated 16.05.2023

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner filed a petition praying for maintenance for herself and her minor daughter.

Petitioner is found present.

OP has taken steps.

OP is found absent. None appeared on behalf of the OP. It is 4:05 pm.

Considered.

OP is to show cause as to why the matter shall not be heard ex parte.

Fix **02.06.2023** for showing cause, hearing and order.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri