

Misc Case No. 02 of 2022
CNR No. WBJP090001492022
JO CODE: WB00616

Order No. 12 dated 27.07.2023

The petitioner/wife is found present.
None appeared for the respondent.
Ld. Advocate Mr Kallol Das filed fresh vokalatnama and prayed for time.
The prayer is considered and allowed.
Fix **22.08.2023** for further evidence.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.D.J.

Addl. District Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri