

Misc Case No. 02 of 2022
CNR No. WBJP090001492022
JO CODE: WB00616

Order dated 26.09.2023

Ld. Advocates for the respondent/wife is found present.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is also found present.

Witness Waresul Ambia examined in full whereas witness Reba Sarkar examined in part and her cross-examination is deferred on prayer of respondent.

The case is adjourned.

Fix: **23.11.2023** for cross-examination of Reba Sarkar.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.D.J.

Addl. District Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri